and East Greenwich -- Tangible business property tax exemption. 33 

The town of Narragansett and the town of East Greenwich may by ordinance create a 34 

tangible business property tax exemption for local small business owners in an amount not to 1 

exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000). 2 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage. 3 

EXPLANATION 

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

OF 

A N   A C T 

RELATING TO TAXATION - LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF LOCAL TAXES 

***

This act would allow the town of East Greenwich to adopt a flexible tiered tax 1